NOTICE AND AGENDA OF THE WORK-STUDY MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAR VALLEY

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council and to the General Public that the Town Council will hold a special work-study meeting open to the public on:

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 3675 East Highway 260, Star Valley, AZ (Star Valley Town Hall)

The Council may discuss, consider or take action on any item listed on this agenda. Council reserves the right to consider any matter out of sequence.

The Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

and roads projects?

• CALL TO ORDER
• ROLL CALL: Vice Mayor McKinney, Council Member Armington, Council Member Binney, Council Member Dueker, Council Member Highstreet, Council Member McDaniel, Mayor Davis
• PURPOSE OF MEETING:
Fourth Work-Study Meeting. Discussion on the five questions presented at the last meeting. Mayor Davis will facilitate the Work-Study session. The Mayor may open the item for public discussion, following a presentation from Town staff and a questions and answer session with the Council.
Questions to discuss:
1. What do you want your minimum cash fund balances to be?
 2. How would you like to approach the asbestos/concrete (older pipes) replacement issue? (a) A staggered replacement program over a period of () years? OR (b) Look into a WIFA loan?
3. Do you want to move forward with the two 25,000 gallon water storage tanks at
the Circle K well-site?
4. Does council feel that water rates need to be increased?
5. What is a good plan for continued streets and roads maintenance and/or streets

ADJOURNMENT

Note: Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3), the council may vote to hold an executive session for the purpose of obtaining legal advice from the Town Attorney concerning any matter listed on this agenda. The information discussed at any Executive Session and the minutes thereof are confidential.

Persons with disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Town Hall 928-472-7752. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.

DATED this 9th day of Mar	rch 2023.		
By:Edie Chapin, Town Clo	erk		
	CERTIFI	CATION OF POSTING	
locations: Star Valley William Resort and the	Fown Hall, 3675 E. Fee Star Valley website ordance with the state	of the attached notice was duly Highway 260, Star Valley; Hell e starvalleyaz.com, on the 16 th c ement filed by the Town of Star	sgate Fire Department; day of March 2023, at or
By:Edie Chapin, Town			
		Actual Time Posted Actual Time Posted	